PTC	PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original 100953099		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Raymond D. Oliver  Vic Moody  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Bristol Manufacturing, Inc.  Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:   ■ Assignment	Street Address: 4416 North State Road  City: Davison State MI ZIP 48423  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional number > a	on, the execution date of the application is. December 29, 1998  B. Patent No(s).
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
C/190	Name David J. Simonelli  Internal Address: BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.  Street Address: 2075 West Big Beaver, Suite 600  City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084-3443	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any fee deficiency.</li> <li>8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2712 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
D:581	40.00 0P DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in or the original document.  David J. Simonelli  Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0142

otal number of pages including cover sheet lattachments, and cocument. 2

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Raymond D. Oliver and Vic Moody, individuals, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Bristol Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Mich gan and having a place of business at 4416 North State Road, Davison, Michigan 48423, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and with the docket number of the attorneys of record (B) iss McGlynn, P.C., in Troy, Michigan):

## Method for Enhancing a Forklift Capacity (Attorney Docket No: 0281.00001)

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for the inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries. together with all claims for damages by reas in of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree for itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, includin applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

RAYMOND D. OLIVER

**RECORDED: 01/14/1999** 

VIC MOODY

PATENT

REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0143